

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26426/2008

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAJRANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be reinvested for a further period of six months from the date of maturity.

Service is notice is complete.

There is no appearance and no counter affidavit is filed.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar